RoHS Compliant
Value Added ATA Disk Module Ⅲ
Specifications for Standard ADM (40P/90D)
September 5th, 2013
Version 1.7
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

14
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP – FM  xxxx  E  X  0  S  X  R – Q   T  X
Apacer Product Code
Model Name
Capacity:
0128:        128MB
0256:        256MB
0512:        512MB
001G:          1GB
002G:          2GB
004G:          4GB
008G:          8GB
016G:         16GB
Controller Version
Package Modifier:
3: 40 pin/ 90D Pin 20 blocked
F: 40 pin/ 90D Pin 20 unblocked
PCB Version
Performance:
S: Standard
Voltage:
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Environmental Spec
Temperature:
Blank: Standard
W: Extended temperature
FW Version
Flash Type
Value Added ATA-Disk Module    ⅢⅢⅢⅢ
AP-FMxxxxEX0SXR-QTX
15
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
9.2 Valid Combinations
9.2.1 Standard (Pin 20 blocked)
Capacity Model Number (3.3V) Model Number (5V)
128MB AP-FM0128E30S3R-QT AP-FM0128E30S5R-QT
256MB AP-FM0256E30S3R-QT AP-FM0256E30S5R-QT
512MB AP-FM0512E30S3R-QT AP-FM0512E30S5R-QT
1GB AP-FM001GE30S3R-QT AP-FM001GE30S5R-QT
2GB AP-FM002GE30S3R-QT AP-FM002GE30S5R-QT
4GB AP-FM004GE30S3R-QT AP-FM004GE30S5R-QT
8GB AP-FM008GE30S3R-QT AP-FM008GE30S5R-QT
16GB AP-FM016GE30S3R-QT AP-FM016GE30S5R-QT
9.2.2 Ext. Temp (Pin 20 blocked)
Capacity Model Number (3.3V) Model Number (5V)
128MB AP-FM0128E30S3R-QTW AP-FM0128E30S5R-QTW
256MB AP-FM0256E30S3R-QTW AP-FM0256E30S5R-QTW
512MB AP-FM0512E30S3R-QTW AP-FM0512E30S5R-QTW
1GB AP-FM001GE30S3R-QTW AP-FM001GE30S5R-QTW
2GB AP-FM002GE30S3R-QTW AP-FM002GE30S5R-QTW
4GB AP-FM004GE30S3R-QTW AP-FM004GE30S5R-QTW
8GB AP-FM008GE30S3R-QTW AP-FM008GE30S5R-QTW
16GB AP-FM016GE30S3R-QTW AP-FM016GE30S5R-QTW
9.2.3 Standard (Pin 20 unblocked)
Capacity Model Number (3.3V) Model Number (5V)
128MB AP-FM0128EF0S3R-QT AP-FM0128EF0S5R-QT
256MB AP-FM0256EF0S3R-QT AP-FM0256EF0S5R-QT
512MB AP-FM0512EF0S3R-QT AP-FM0512EF0S5R-QT
1GB AP-FM001GEF0S3R-QT AP-FM001GEF0S5R-QT
2GB AP-FM002GEF0S3R-QT AP-FM002GEF0S5R-QT
4GB AP-FM004GEF0S3R-QT AP-FM004GEF0S5R-QT
8GB AP-FM008GEF0S3R-QT AP-FM008GEF0S5R-QT
16GB AP-FM016GEF0S3R-QT AP-FM016GEF0S5R-QT
Value Added ATA-Disk Module    ⅢⅢⅢⅢ
AP-FMxxxxEX0SXR-QTX
16
© 2013 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.6
9.2.4 Ext. Temp  (Pin 20 unblocked)
Capacity Model Number (3.3V) Model Number (5V)